OCD Artesia

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FORM APPRO	VEL
OMB NO. 1004	-013
Expires: July 31	201

BU		July 31, 2010					
SUNDRY	5. Lease Serial No. NMNM95630						
Do not use thi abandoned wel	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name						
SUBMIT IN TRII	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.						
Type of Well					8. Well Name and No. CROW FLATS 14	FEDERAL 3H	
☑ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Oth		<u> </u>				TEDETO (E ST	
2. Name of Operator CHEVRON USA INCORPORA	Contact: ATED E-Mail: CHERRER	CINDY H MUI AMURILLO@C	HEVRON.COM	•	9. API Well No. 30-015-36350-00-S1		
3a. Address 15 SMITH ROAD MIDLAND, TX 79705		3b. Phone No. Ph: 575-263 Fx: 575-263-)	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory CROW FLATS		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.	., R., M., or Survey Description)			11. County or Parish, a	and State	
Sec 14 T16S R28E SESE 660	FSL 200FEL				· EDDY COUNTY	, NM	
12. CHECK APPE	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	O INDICATE	NATURE OF	NOTICE, RI	EPORT, OR OTHER	R DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			ТҮРЕ О	F ACTION		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The Nicking of Laborat	☐ Acidize	☐ Deep	en	☐ Product	ion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off	
Notice of Intent ■ Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Fract	ure Treat	☐ Reclam	ation	☐ Well Integrity	
☐ Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	□ New	Construction	☐ Recom	olete .	Other	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	Plug	and Abandon	☐ Tempor	rarily Abandon		
	Convert to Injection	☐ Plug	Back		Disposal		
Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Aldetermined that the site is ready for f CHEVRON USA INC HAS COCOMPLETED. SEND COMPLETED.	d operations. If the operation rebandonment Notices shall be fil inal inspection.) OMPLIED WITH THE NO	sults in a multiple led only after all r	e completion or rec equirements, inclu-	ompletion in a ding reclamatio	new interval, a Form 316 n, have been completed, a	0-4 shall be filed once and the operator has	
	Accepte N	ed for rec	ord N	M OIL CO	ONSERVATION A DISTRICT		
	NI	MOCD 4	5. 14				
	• ••		1971	JUN	1 6 2014		
		· •		REC	CEIVED	·	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #	USA INCORPO	RATED, sent to	the Carlsbac	ı		
	MURILLO	•	ITTING SPE	•			
Signature (Electronic	Submission)		Date 05/07/2	2014			
	THIS SPACE F	OR FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE U	SE		
Approved By ACCEPT				JAMES A AMOS SUPERVISOR EPS		Date 06/07/2014	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equinch would entitle the applicant to conditions.	uitable title to those rights in th		Office Carlsba	ad		1	
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it statements or representations a	a crime for any pe s to any matter w	rson knowingly an thin its jurisdiction	d willfully to m	nake to any department or	agency of the United	

BIM COPY

Form 3160-9 (December 1989)			TO THE STATE OF TH		_M3-		Number	14OT24I	
	* * *	· ·	NITED	ranes	•		Page _	ര/	
UNITED STATES Certified Mail Return DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR							Identi	fication .	
Receipt Requested 701030900000044926809	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT							M958301	
Hand Delivered Received	, '	or a man	t make to a see any factors of		*	NI CORD	CA		
by/ :	MOTICE	OF INC	IDENTS C	r none	OMPLIA	NCE	PAS		
Bureau of Land Management Office:	· .	porty deplaced to the con-	Оре	raior	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11.77111			
	BAD FIELD OFF	win 15 if iiii			CHEVRON U				
	GREENE STRE		Ade	bess,		MITH RO ND TX 7			
Telephone			Aĭt	ntion '		1			
Inspector	575.234.5972		Ait	Addr.				- : 11 :	
	TORRES	_ ·							
Site Name CROW FLATS 14 FED 3	Well Facility TM	and all all	talitiki ti Jagay Pro Sant Language	Range 28E	Meridian NMP	County,	EDDY	State	
Site Name	Well Facility/FM			Range	Meridian	County.	EUU1	NM State	
(SEE ATTACHED)	the southwest foreign of the			7.14			garanta da		
THE FOLLOWING VIOL	**************************************			MENT INSPECT	TORS ON THE DA	TE AND AT			
Date	· J	ime (24 - hour e	lock)	:Vic	olation!	97 N.	Gravity of Va	oletion	
03/20/2014		08:30	ļ. ļ	43 CF	R 3163.1		MINOR		
Corrective Action To Be Completed By		Date Correcte	d .	Assessment fo	or Noncompliance		Assessment Reference		
- Solitoria Dia		· .		el durida con el faste a escribir el departo	raa aaa o seesa oo		E TO PERSON AND THE		
04/20/2014							43 CFR 3163.1()		
	notice and return to above	ren na de	VI 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		s. R. J.		Date 2	17-14	
TANK 5 - ILE 2"	5 MARKED	TANK-1	14.3	TAMC-2	16 1 TA	M(3 /	6-1 TANK	4 14-2	
JARA JARAA		<u></u>	7	**	<u> </u>	*****			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WARNI	arigge arigge	***************************************	27.2		· ·	
Incidents of Noncompliance corre	ertion and renominati	illia Gallacida (12)		1.1.1.2	and Street Control of the Control of	TERRES PARTIES	and proceeding of the section of the	Albania A. A	
earlier. Each violation must be co address shown above. Please not not comply as noted above under Civil Penalties (43 CFR 3163.2).	orrected within the pr e that you already ma "Corrective Action T	escribed time in ny have been as no Re Comolet	from receipt of this isessed for noncomed Rumani in	Notice and repo pliance (see amount and a properties.	orted to the Bureau ount under "Asses Laccessment unde	of Land M sment for N	anagement office oncompliance").	at the If you do	
Section 109(d)(1) of the Federal (Trite 43 CFR 3163.2(f)(1), provide notices, affidavits, record, data, of day such violation continues, not	es that any person w or other written infor	no "knowingly nation required	Or Willfully" mens	rec maintains a	or cultimite falce i	naccitrata	e mielaedina een	Sec. 5	
		: 15.1 :20.63	EW AND APP	FAT PIOU	TE*				
A person contesting a violation's receipt of the incidents of Noncol Interior Board of Lands Appeals, Management office for further in	mphance with the app 801 North Quincy St	irector review	of the Incidents of	Noncompliance	This request mus	was decies	on more he anneal	and any object	
Signature of Bureau of Land Manager	Para mathematical management	e in the second of the second		on 3: 4: 1 cm - po		Date / 03/20	12014 Time	e.	
Number	Date	Ta	FOR OFFICE U	7 6 4 1 N 2	mālty.	n 20 an 1605 * 12 42 1			
37	provide.	1.7					Tarrenting	reconstruction	
Type of Inspection						-	Termination	2002 - 1000 - 10	

Additional information for Incident of Noncompliance Number 140T24I

Page 2 of 2

Wells and/or Facilities and/or FMPs, continued

Site Name	Well/Facility/FM	P 1/4 1/4 Sec	Twn:	Range	Mer	Lease	State County	
CROW FLATS 14 FEDERAL CROW FLATS 14-18-28 USA CROWFLATS 14-18-28 USA	3H 5H CROW		16S 16S 16S	28E 28E 28E	NMP NMP NMP	NMNM95630 NMNM95630	NM EDDY NM EDDY	•

BLM Remarks, continued

III.C.1.c..

Corrective Action: Affix a gauging reference point near the guaging hatch and stamp on bench-mark plate or stendi on Tanks: On tank battery: Crow Flats 14 Federal 3H and Crows Flats 14-16-28 USA 5H

If you have any questions please contact James Amos, Supervisory Environmental Protection Specialist at the Carlsbad Field Office at (575)234-5909, Cell (575)361-2648. E-mail: james@blm.gov.